

## Metropolitan Water Reclamation District of Greater Chicago

## Legislation Details

File #:	17-0	)221	Version:	1			
Туре:	Age	nda Item			Status:	Adopted	
File created:	2/16	/2017			In control:	Real Estate Development Comr	nittee
On agenda:	3/2/2	2017			Final action:	3/2/2017	
Title:	Authority to pay final just compensation in the amount of \$233,000.00 to acquire by "quick-take" the fee simple title to real estate commonly known as 8557 S. Neenah Avenue in Burbank, IL from Walter Waszczuk and Linda Waszczuk, in the eminent domain lawsuit Case No. 16L050527 in the Circuit Court of Cook County, and to pay relocation costs in an amount not to exceed \$27,495.00, Account 401-50000-656010, Capital Improvements Bond Fund						
Sponsors:							
Indexes:							
Code sections:							
Attachments:	1. 3-2-17 - Waszczuk Map.pdf						
Date	Ver.	Action By	,		Act	on	Result
3/2/2017	1	Board of	Commissio	oners	Ap	proved	Pass
3/2/2017	1	Committe	ee of the W	/hole	Re	commended	Pass